

h  
SLP(Crl.)... 6667 OF 2003  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/1999 in CRA 211/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MANI RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P. No 6667/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report )

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner six weeks time is granted for filing translated copies of the judgment of the trial court and deposition of the witnesses. Call after six weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master